G2
G2.26
CU
ST
O
M
 P
RO

data
A C45 chrome piston rod,
 aluminium piston
Z Stainless steel piston rod
 and nut aluminium piston
    P Polyurethane
    N NBR
●  V FKM/FPM
●  B Low
  temperature
s  For speeds lower than 0.2m/s, to prevent surging. Use no-lubricated air only
●   Only available for non-magnetic versions (S)
ACCESSORIES FOR ROUND CYLINDER SERIES SHORT RNDC: FIXINGS
HEAD LOCK RING MODEL G
Code Ø A B C Weight [g]
W0950320010 32 M30x1.5 45 7 46
W0950400010 40 M38x1.5 50 8 56
W0950500010 50 - 63 M45x1.5 58 9 124
Note: Individually packed
FOOT MODEL AC
Code Ø A B C D E F ØG H I L M N O Weight [g]
W0950320002 32 97.5 44 7 4 14 52 7 14 28 117.5 66 49 28 104
W0950400002 40 124.6 49 10 5 20 60 9 18 30 138.6 80 58 33 190
W0950500002 50 126.2 58 10 6 20 70 9 20 40 150.2 90 70 40 296
W0950500002 63* 134.2 59 10 6 20 70 9 20 40 159.2 90 70 40 296
* On Ø 63, it can be used only if mounted outwards
Note: Individually packed
+ = ADD STROKE
COUNTER-HINGE MODEL BCS
Code Ø AO TR js13 ØF H13 ØP f7 CM R S NH LG Weight [g]
W0950320022 32 18.5 24 6.6 10 16.1 11 4 35 +0.40
 -0.20 35 105
W0950400022 40 24.5 30 9 12 18.1 13 5 40 +0.40
 -0.20 45 185
W0950500022 50 - 63 28 34 9 16 21.1 14 6 45 +0.50
 -0.20 50 290
Note: Supplied complete with pin and 2 snap rings
+ = ADD STROKE
G2

DC
FORK MODEL GK-M
Code Ø Ø M C B A L F D N Weight [g]
W0950322020 32 10 20 10 20 52 40 M10x1.25 26 92
W0950402020 40 12 24 12 24 62 48 M12x1.25 32 148
W0950502020 50 - 63 16 32 16 32 83 64 M16x1.5 40 340
Note: Individually packed
SPHERICAL JOINT MODEL GA-M
Code Ø øM C B1 B A L F D øG CH Weight [g]
W0950322025 32 10 15 10.5 14 28 57 43 M10x1.25 15 17 78
W0950402025 40 12 17 12 16 32 66 50 M12x1.25 17.5 19 116
W0950502025 50 - 63 16 22 15 21 42 85 64 M16x1.5 22 22 226
Note: Individually packed
ARTICULATED JOINT MODEL GA-K
Code Ø A B C D øE øF SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 SW5 Weight [g]
W0950322030 32 M10x1.25 20 20 71 4 22 12 30 30 19 17 216
W0950402030 40 M12x1.25 24 20 75 4 22 12 30 30 19 19 220
W0950502030 50 - 63 M16x1.5 32 32 103 4 32 20 41 41 30 24 620
Note: Individually packed
FLEXIBLE COLLAR - MODEL GA
Code Ø A B C CH øD øD1 F øG ØG1 P S S1 Weight [g]
W0950326021 32 49 36 30 13 11 6.5 M10x1.25 39.5 17 6.5 12 10 172
W0950406021 40 59 42 36 15 14 8.5 M12x.125 44 19 8.5 15 13.5 286
W0950506021 50 - 63 79 58 44 22 17 10.5 M16x1.5 59 26 10.5 20 15 628
Note: Individually packed
G2
G2.30
CU

SE
RI
ES
 S
HO
RT
 R
N
DC
ACCESSORIES FOR ROUND CYLINDER SERIES SHORT RNDC:
MAGNETIC SENSORS
SENSOR BRACKET  - Ø 32-50
Code Bore Model Ø A B
W0950000132 32 Bracket DXF 36-32 36 29.5 10
W0950000140 40 Bracket DXF 45-40 45 34.5 10
W0950000150 50 Bracket DXF 52-50 55 38.5 10
FOR MOUNTING ON THE CYLINDER Ø 50 INSERT
THE ALUMINIUM SPACER a YOU FIND IN THE PACKAGE
a
SENSOR SERIES DSM - Ø 32-50